to the Secured Creditor more fully described in the Schedule hereunder will be sold on “as is where is” basis, 

“as is what is” and “whatever there is” condition, on the date and at the place mentioned herein below for 

realization of a sum of Rs. 1,69,46,758.33 ps (Rupees One crore sixty nine lakh forty six thousand seven 

hundred and fifty eight and Paisa thirty three Only) as on 13.05.2024, with future interest, penal interest costs 

and expenses etc. in the account/s of Mr. Jijo Gopi with Chentrappinni Branch of the Bank, subject to the 

following terms and conditions: - 

Name of Property Owner Mr.